

2024-2025

Elementary –High School Fees Schedule

NOTE: The new fee schedule is effective May 24, 2024

Tuition is not attendance based and due on selected pay date of each month.

(First child (youngest) is full price, second child receives 10% off tuition, third child 20%, 4+ Children 30 %.) *'Paid in Full' discounts do not apply in summer

10 Month Annual Fees

Fall-Spring Semester Tuition \$500/monthly or \$5000/annually

Registration Fee (reserves spot)

Curriculum & Supplies (due by Nov1) \$475/annually

Total Annual Expense\$5625.0010% Paid in Full Discount Total\$5125.00

Aftercare: mornings 7:00-7:30 afternoon 3:30-5:30

\$50/monthly \$500/10 Month Annual

Total 10 Month Annual Expense with Aftercare \$6125.00

Summer Registration \$150/annual

Summer Tuition \$1250/summer (payable in 2 installments)

Total Summer Program Expense \$1400.00

Additional Fees

Hot Lunch \$4.25/daily

Security Key \$10.00 each

Late Fee \$50.00

Discounts

*** NOTE: Discounts are not stackable – the highest discount will automatically be applied *** (February is ½ price, in house fall registration – March is ½ price, open to public fall registration)

| Pastors | 50% (10% in summer) |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| Police | 10% |
| Veterans | 10% |
| Church Members | 10% |
| 10 Month Paid in Full | 10% |
| | |

Multi-Child

10% (2nd Child)

20% (3+ Children)

30% (4+Children)

\$150/annually

\$300 Referral Credit Ask for Details